

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVI L AP P E A L NO. 3 9 9 6 OF 2 0 0 6

CHHAT T I S G A R H VID YU T MANDA L ABH I Y A N T A SANGH

Appellant  
(s)

VE R S U S

CHHAT T I S G A R H STA T E E L E C T R I C I T Y R E G U L A T O R Y COMMN.& ANR.  
Respondent(s)

WI T H  
C.A. NO.4 2 6 8 / 2 0 0 6 ; C.A. NO.4 5 2 9 / 2 0 0 6

Date: 19 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
	Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
	Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	M/s. Khaita n & Co., Adv.
	Mr. Pra mod Dayal, Adv.
	Mr. G. Ra ma k r is h n a Pra s ad, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Pant.

order  
ls are  
h  
of far

Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order. The  
dated 11 / 5 / 2 0 0 6 passed in appeals are set aside. The appea  
restored to the file of the Tribunal. The Tribunal shall consider eac  
ground in appeals and dispose of the appeals in accordance with law. We  
make it clear that we have not expressed any opinion on the merit of the  
case whatsoever.

Having regard the question of public importance  
reaching consequences involved in these appeals, the Chairman of the  
Tribunal may consider for constituting an appropriate bench for hearing  
the appeals. With the aforesaid directions/observations these appeals are  
allowed. No costs.

( Ravi P. Verma )	( Anand Singh )
Court Master	Court Master
[Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file]	